OP \$40.00 86131776

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM349118

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
L & M Bag & Supply Co., Inc.		05/13/2015	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tensar International Corporation	
Street Address:	2500 Northwinds Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 500	
City:	Alpharetta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30009	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	86131776	BXGRID	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6782818546

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 678-281-8630

Email: rbriggs@tensarcorp.com

Correspondent Name: Robert F Briggs

Address Line 1: 2500 Northwinds Parkway

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Alpharetta, GEORGIA 30009

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Quentin McMillan
SIGNATURE:	/Quentin McMillan/
DATE SIGNED:	07/24/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=201507240929#page1.tif source=201507240929#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005584 FRAME: 0177

Exhibit B

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, L&M Bag & Supply Co., Inc., a/k/a L&M Supply Company, Inc., a Georgia corporation, located at 1800 Springhead Church Road, Willacoochee, Georgia 31650, and Quentin McMillan, a United States citizen, located at 1800 Springhead Church Road, Willacoochee, Georgia 31650 (hereinafter "Assignors"), adopted and are using the trademark BXGRID for geotextiles for the purposes of drainage, stabilizing inclines, recultivation, plant support, absorption, filtration, separation, stabilization and reinforcement of the soil (hereinafter, referred to as the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Tensar International Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Georgia, having an address at located at 2500 Northwinds Parkway, Alpharetta, Georgia 30009 (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said Trademark, together with the goodwill symbolized by said Trademark, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005584 FRAME: 0178

would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors if this Assignment and conveyance had not been made. L & M BAG & SUPPLY CO., INC. *5/13/15*,2015 By:€ Ouentin McMillan President On ________, 2015, before me, Quentin McMillan, personally appeared and personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of _____, 2015, before me, Quentin satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand alld official seal. NOTARY RUBLA QUENTIN McMILLAN ____, 2015 By: \\ _, 2015, before me, Quentin McMillan, personally appeared and personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005584 FRAME: 0179

RECORDED: 07/24/2015